Docket No.: 70272-0047 03-08-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 101284554 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): A. Arthur Bland Name: Springair 2000 Limited FEB 0 7 2000 Address: Warwick House **Derby Square, Douglas** Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment ☐ Merger City: Isle of Man State/Prov.: ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: England Z|2: 1M1 3LP Other Execution Date: January 24, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) [... Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. **September 24, 1999** 09/381,679 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Conrad J. Clark 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be 30,340 Registration No. credited or debited to deposit account Address: Clark & Brody ☐ Authorized to be charged to depc sit account 1750 K Street, NW, Suite 600 8 8. Deposit account number: 40.00 _____ State/Prov.: DC City: Washington 50-1088 Country: USA ZIP: 20006

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

February 7, 2000

Conrad J. Clark

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

5

Date

20/8

PATENT

REEL: 010588 FRAME: 0657

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT OF

United States Patent Applicat on No.

09/381,679

FROM

A Arthur Bland

143 Brockley Rise,

London, SE23 1NL

TO

Springair 2000 Limited,

Warwick House, Derby Square,

Douglas, Isle of Man IM1 3LP

BROMHEAD & CO.

CHARTERED PATENT AGENTS EUROPEAN PATENT ATTORNEYS REGISTERED TRADE MARK AGENTS

19 BUCKINGHAM STREET LONDON WC2N 6EF

> **PATENT REEL: 010588 FRAME: 0658**

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 24th day of January Thousand

Two

BETWEEN A Arthur Bland a British Subject of 143 Brockley Rise, London, SE23 1NL (hereinafter called "the $I ext{3} ext{signor}$ " of the first part,

AND Springair 2000 Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of the Isle of Man of Warwick House, Derby Square, Douglas, Isle of Man IM1 3LP (hereinafter called "the Assignees") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Applicant for Urited States Patent Application No. 09/381,679 (Hereinafter alled "The Patent").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign the said Patent to the Assignees.

NOW THEREFORE be it known to all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of £1.00 (One Pound Sterling) paid by the Assignees to the Assignor (the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the *\instrumetric{l}{l}\signor as beneficial owners HEREBY ASSIGNS unto the Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent.

PATENT REEL: 010588 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 02/07/2000